PORT CLINTON CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA November 9, 2021

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

LORD'S PRAYER

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES – October 26, 2021

CERTIFICATION OF CLERK

GUEST PRESENTATION

PUBLIC COMMENT

EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS

PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

MAYOR

AUDITOR

TREASURER

LAW DIRECTOR

SUPERVISOR REPORTS

COMMITTEE REPORTS

CORRESPONDENCE

THIRD READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

None

SECOND READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinance 27-21

AN ORDINANCE CREATING A FUND FOR THE PAYMENT OF EXPENSES FOR THE CREMATION OF INDIGENT UNCLAIMED BODIES LOCATED IN THE STATE OF OHIO WHO LEGALLY RESIDED IN THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON AT THE TIME OF THEIR DEATH AND WHOSE INCOME DID NOT EXCEED ONE HUNDRED FIFTY PERCENT OF THE FEDERAL POVERTY LINE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

FIRST READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinance 28-21

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING CERTAIN FUNDS FOR THE OPERATION OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON, OHIO.

Resolution 21-10

A RESOLUTION APPROVING, SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECTION 147(f) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE OF 1986, AS AMENDED, THE ISSUANCE OF UP TO \$8,000,000 TOLEDO-LUCAS COUNTY PORT AUTHORITY DEVELOPMENT REVENUE BONDS (NORTHWEST OHIO BOND FUND) SERIES 2021F (MAGRUDER HOSPITAL PROJECT) BY THE TOLEDO-LUCAS COUNTY PORT AUTHORITY; AND AUTHORIZING OTHER DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION WITH THE ISSUANCE OF THE BONDS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Resolution 21-11

A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF A JOINT VISION WITH THE VILLAGE OF OAK HARBOR BY OBTAINING FUNDING TO COMPLETE THE PORT CLINTON ARTS GARAGE PROJECT AND THE OAK HARBOR RIVERFRONT DEVELOPMENT PROJECT THROUGH THE INCLUSION OF BOTH PROJECTS AS A JOINT VENTURE INTO THE 2022-2023 STATE CAPITAL BUDGET

BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT